PARTS LIST

PLC-2760NV
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1773-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

Sign Place of destination

GG China

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MO SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... AIEO/N—Y Ty JICHB L TSEERSA-BREBEEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L "E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,

HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHK{EE. RS (BEIA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV S FHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THHIILEEKRLET,
MARR=DO KT CEREER). "O " (AT a VAR OENDLE&RIE,
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N

k=) L cif:
GG tE




CONTENTS
H X

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (1)
PLC—-2760NV YU—-XZA%KRE (1)

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (2)
PLC—-2760NV YU—-XEAKR (2)

. GAUGE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES .........ocoomiiiiiireicicienceeeissesee s
PLC—-2760NV YU=XT—I8Bm

. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES
PLC—-2760NV YU—XfEREBMm

. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBBHRIANS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|



VU—XERENRE (1)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (1)

PLC—-2760NV

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-60072 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP KRR HE 1
2 401-43077 TAKE_UP_CRANK_ASM PN | (1)
3 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT  FEYVoSUo3I4 (1)
4 401-25930 TAKE_UP_LEVER_CRANK KOS (1)
5 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN FoOUFIoevEy (1)
6 402-60081 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_B X (\) B @)
7 401-12092 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEOS (1)
8 401-43075 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_COMP  #ti&Er S0 RisHE (1)
9 SB-1080024-00 BEARING IAMDENE (1)

10 401-43076 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM $HEo S o0y K8 (1)
11 401-12093 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD oS>0V R @)
12 401-12094 CRANK_ROD_BUSH ttEoSvyo0Ov RJwya (1)
13 402-60074 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_A X () A (1)
14 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CAMDENE (1
15 402-60075 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM KR (#8) (1)
16 402-55570 CRANK_THREAD_TAKE_UP PN M
17 105-46901 BUSH TJwvya (1)
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EXRY MB L=8 2
19 402-77603 THREAD_GUIDE_BRACKET HRENER 1
20 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 SRy 1
21 402-77605 THREAD_GUIDE_D REAND I
22 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 AV RRY 1
23 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1

NOTE(E5C)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN PLC-2760V

SERIES STANDARD MODEL

FEELSADERIE. PLC-2760V U —XDR#EHKIESF U T,



2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (2)
PLC—-2760NV YU—XFHAEEE (2)

17



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 402-11572 TRM_HOOK_ASM_P ®HE_P 1
2 402-27093 OUTER_HOOK I (1)
3 402-11573 INNER_HOOK_ASM e (1)
4 400-79912 IDLING PRIVENTION SPRING ZoERRAIE (S (1
5 400-79901 BOBBIN PRESSER RE VR (1)
6 400-79902 PRESSER LIFTER LT @)
7 400-79903 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING _EFIER (D
8 401-84941 TENTION_SPRING THRAFIER (0. B) (1)
9 400-79899 ADJUSTING SCREW THRAFIEREEERQL @)
10 400-79900 TENTION SPRING SETSCREW TARAFERIESHRL (1)
1 401-48033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER e @)
12 400-79904 INNER HOOK HOLDER SETSCREW M| EHRU (3)
13 400-75548 OIL_COVER SHE (L—REB) @)
14 400-75547 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW SHEIERU @)
15 400-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW S EIwAlY (2)
16 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW &[&:F&EfaC @)
17 402-09257 NEEDLE HOLDER = (1)
18 400-79905 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW $HZIEHRAL (2)
19 401-48037 BALL ffizx (5°32) (1)
20 401-48038 SLIDE_PIN 254 RV (1)
NOTE(;EED) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN PLC-2760V

SERIES STANDARD MODEL )
FELSAOBRIE. PLC-2760V YU —XDRERELFU T,



3. GAUGE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES

PLC—-2760NV

=X T—

\ /5 BEIEI

STANDARD GAUGE SET (NEEDLE WIDTH 6mm, 12mm IS AN OPTIONAL GAUGE)
BEF-Yty b @E6MM. 12mmEF 73 vy -9)
NEEDLE PRESSURE FOOE COMPENSATING NEEDLE PLATE FEED DOG N NEEDLE CLAMP FEED LEVER BASE
e | VB A FRAR | Juaes bue 4 #UE (BH3) SLog (8) Weht )
27
26‘\
)
B-25
)
mm |[No.|Part No.|[No.[Part No. [No.|Part No.|[No.[|Part No.[No.|[Part No.|No.[Part No
B 6 1140038810 5 (40038854 9 |40206348| 1340269170 1740218728 21(40261398
[ 8 2 140038808| 6 [40067204| 1040210225 14|40250848| 18|40216775|22|40261391
D 10 3 140038806| 7 (40039271 11|40218661| 15|40250825| 1940218701/ 23|40261392
E 12 4 140038802| 8 [40095750|12(40231864| 1640260019 20({40231869|24(40261397
OPTIONAL GAUGE SET FOR WITH PNEUMATIC CENTER GUIDE
FTvavh—-Yty b IT7REVI-HAFRHEAR
Notes) A pneumatic center guide is optional. However, only
destination China (-GG) is standard.
ER) I7-R0eYS-AARBFT V3V TT, 2L, kB PE (-GG) DHBETT,
NEEDLE PRESSURE FOOE COMPENSATING NEEDLE PLATE FEED DOG N NEEDLE CLAMP FEED LEVER BASE ACCESSORIES SET
e | VSRR | Juaoeo hzuR Bow RHE) $EOBD () Nt ) HRaEy
27
26
44 o
cone \\ ¥ TR2E
Z P25
GAUGE SET @
F=Styb
No.|Part No Name mm [No.|Part No.|No.[Part No.|No.[Part No.|[No.[Part No.|[No.|Part No.|[No.|Part No.|[No.|Part No.
28|40269199|GAUGE SET 6MM 2760NV-7 B 6 32|40257258|36|40256610| 9 (40206348 13(40269170[17[40218728|21|40261398
29|40269200{GAUGE SET 8MM 2760NV-7 [ 8 33(40257248|37|40256478|10(40210225( 14(40250848( 18(40216775[22(40261391 40l40260204
30(40269201|GAUGE SET 10MM 2760NV-7 D 10 34140257257 38(40256611[ 11|/40218661| 15(40250825(19(40218701|23(40261392 % 1
31|/40269202|GAUGE SET 12MM 2760NV-7| E 12 | 35|40263267|39|/40263007| 1240231864/ 16(40260019(20(40231869|24(40261397 x
%1++1t is included in PLC—2760NV (-GG) from the beginning.
Please purchase the parts separately, not the gauge set.
PLC—2760NV (—GG) CRUHNMDEENTHY ET,
=3Iy bTREC, BRELGTIEATIO,
SOLENOID VALVE ASM FILTER REGULATOR ASM URETHANE TUBE BLACK
gHAd ZaNsLFIL-54 RUILIVFA-TR
= T
- S ‘
[ R
- \
5%
‘/‘ | /
ACCESSORIES SET L ‘/ //
HE&EY b /% e
No.[ Part No Name No. [ Part No o] Part No. No. [ Part No
40 40269204 |ACCESSORIES SET NV [41] 40267733 2 40198456 43| BTO0400251E8B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m  # Qty

1 400-38810 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(6MM)ASM. I —HA RYFFAPITY (BMM) (U3) 1
2 400-38808 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(8MM)ASM. TUH—HA RYFFHIFY (8MM) (U3) 1
3 400-38806 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(10MM)ASM. I —HA RYFFPYIT7Y (10MM) (U3) 1
4 400-38802 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(12MM)ASM. TUH—HA RYFFHIFY (12MM) (U3) 1
5 400-38854 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(6MM)ASM. HARIDFOUTY (BMM) (UX) 1
6 400-67204 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(8MM)ASM. A FAEDE (8mm) (8 T
7 400-39271 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MM 60L) ASM. HARIOAIUFY (10MM 60L) (U3) 1
8 400-95750 FEED_FOOT_FOR_GUIDE(12MM_60L)ASM. A4 REAEDE (12MM_60L) (8 1
9 402-06348 NEEDLE_PLATE_6MM_60_7 $tk_6mm_60_7 1
10 402-10225 NEEDLE_PLATE_8MM_60-7 $tk_8mm_60-7 1
11 402-18661 NEEDLE_PLATE_10MM_60-7 #FR_T0mm_60—7 T
12 402-31864 NEEDLE_PLATE_12MM_60V-7 $R_12mm_60V—-7 1
13 402-69170 FEED_DOG_N_6MM EOEN__6mn 1
14 402-50848 FEED_DOG_N_8MM EOBEN_ 8mn 1
15 402-50825 FEED_DOG_N_10MM EOBEN__1 0m 1
16 402-60019 FEED_DOG_N_12MM EDOEN_T2m I
17 402-18728 NEEDLE_CLAMP_6MM_ASM #28s_ 6mm_#A 1
18 402-16775 NEEDLE CLAMP_8MM_ASM #E8_ 8mm_#A 1
19 402-18701 NEEDLE_CLAMP_10MM_ASM $EBH_ 1 0mm_#8 1
20 402-31869 NEEDLE_CLAMP_12MM_ASM #E8H__ 1 2mm_#R 1
21 402-61398 PH=FEED_LB_COVER_C_6_ASM flEmA/{—C (6mm) () 2
22 402-61391 PH=FEED_LB_COVER_D_8 ASM AIEA/N—D (8mm) (&) 2
23 402-61392 PH=FEED_LB_COVER_B_10_ASM BEA/\—B (1 0mm) (#8) 2
24 402-61397 PH=FEED_LB_COVER_E_12_ASM BIEA/N—E (12mm) (8 2
25 402-53368 H_C_STOPPER FEHIN—Z )= 4
26 $5-5090330-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 RSZXXY 9/64-40 L=3. 2 8
27 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ESRY M4 L=6 12
28 402-69199 GAUGE_SET_6MM_2760NV-7 J—Itvhb_B6MM_2760NV—-7 1
29 402-69200 GAUGE_SET_8MM_2760NV-7 F—Itwhk_8MM_2760NV—7 1
30 402-69201 GAUGE_SET_10MM_2760NV-7 J—Itv b _10MM_2760NV—-7 1
31 402-69202 GAUGE_SET_12MM_2760NV-7 F—I%vhk_T2MM_2760NV—7 I
32 #01 402-57258 PRESSURE_FOOT_WITH_GUIDE_6MM I —HA MIERIZZE_6mm 1
33 #01 402-57248 PRESSURE_FOOT_WITH_GUIDE_8MM BV —HA MIERERE_8mm 1
34 #01 402-57257 PRESSURE_FOOT_WITH_GUIDE_10MM I —HA REEREIZE_10mm 1
35 #01 402-63267 PRESSURE_FOOT_WITH_GUIDE_12MM T —HA MIERERE_12mm 1
36 #01 402-56610 COMPENSATING_FOOT_6MM JORTE—FEDE_6mm T
37 #01 402-56478 COMPENSATING_FOOT_8MM OuRVE—MEDRZE__8mm 1
38 #01 402-56611 COMPENSATING_FOOT_10MM ORI E—REDE_10mm 1
39 #01 402-63007 COMPENSATING_FOOT_12MM OuRVE—REDRE 12mm 1
40 #o1 402-69204 ACCESSORIES_SET_NV HEREY ~_NV 1
41 01 402-67733 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM B (@)
42 #01 401-98456 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM J4IFLFa -5 (1)
43 #o1 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLIYFa—TR 4X2. 5 (2.5)
44 SM-8040312-TP SCREW M4 L=3 IEHRL M4 L=3 2

NOTE(F5C)

#01---FOR GG

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN PLC-2760V

SERIES STANDARD MODEL

GG H

LFEELS OB RIF. PLC-2760V U —XDRE#ESFUTY,

ABOUT THE DESTINATION,THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PREASE SEE

HEICONTIE. BEI=ED (J(—YUZ FSRIBICERLT) Z8RLT TS0,



4. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES
PLC—-2760NV YU—-XEmEBm@

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-26221 THREAD_GUIDE KIARERN 1
2 #o1 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—J £ 4X2. 5 .5
3 #01 PF-0551070-00 FILTER REGULATOR T4 LFaL—¥ 1
4 #01 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TR 1=F4Y B6XPT1./8 1
5 #01 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 759 1
6 #01 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET LFab—% ~IYTAH 1
7 #01 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvAho7F MLk MBEXO0. 8 L=12 2
8 #01 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 NZYHE M5 2
9 #o1 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 B Fwvhk MBEX0. 8 11 2

10 #01 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AR D=4. 8 L=20 2
K #01 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND VEZAZAVAN 2
12 #01 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T—=JdILbouvz 1
13 #o1 402-67733 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM ERFE 1
14 #01 401-67088 AIR BLOW SOLENOID VALVE ASSY I7J0—EWFHE (1)
15 #01 PJ-3080600-04 BRANCH UNION Y JSUF A=HY A (1)
16 #01 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 RUDLAY F1—J & 6X4 M
17 #01 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TR 21=A> 6XPT1./8 (1)
18 #01 PV-1351290-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 37— hEBIEF (1)
19 #01 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C IR 1=#4> C (1)
20 #01  401-05704 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE B EUTAR (1
21 #01 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3 =25 BEEFEENNRE M3 L=25 M
22 #01 402-67422 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASSY BlRIxRU 54 (1)
23 #o1 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 fARL D=4. 8 L=20 (2)
NOTE(F:C) #01---FOR GG GG H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN PLC-2700V

SERIES STANDARD MODEL

LFEMSADERIE. PLC-2700V ¥ U—XDFEKECBU T,

ABOUT THE DESTINATION,THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PREASE SEE

HEIC DV TIE. BRIED (J{—YUR FTRIBICKELT) Z8RLTTFE L,



5. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EEEME, Z%¥Rev. No. REICBRCLEE L,
PROLEUNLVEEDOEER, HREhRETH, CEXTEET,

No . 1773---Rev. No.

*A:Added partsemn®Ba/D:0bsoleted partsHpBR/E:ErratumiJk

( [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No
X No. B No. & % * No. B No. & ¥
D| 00 2 11402-60080 Al 01 2 11402-60072
D| 00 2 8|401-82475 Al 01 2 81401-43075
D| 00 2 101 401-82474 Al 01 2 10 401-43076
D| 00 2 11/401-81687 Al 01 2 11]1401-12093
D| 00 2 191402-56201 Al 01 2 19]1402-77603
D| 00 2 211 402-42504 Al 01 2 211 402-77605
D| 00 5 —| ALL PARTS - £%& | A| 0T 6 —|ALL PARTS - 2%&
D| 00 6 221 401-67087 Al 01 7 22| 402-67422




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO

BT-0400251-EB 6 43 | 402-06348 6 9

BT-0400251-EB 7 2 | 402-09257 4 17

BT-0600401-EB 7 16 | 402-10225 6 10
402-11572 4 1

EA-9500B02-00 7 11| 402-11573 4 3
402-16775 6 18

HX-0015000-0M 7 12 | 402-18661 6 11
402-18701 6 19

NM-6050001-SP 7 9| 402-18728 6 17
402-27093 4 2

PF-0551070-00 7 3| 402-31864 6 12

PJ-0251000-03 7 5| 402-31869 6 20

PJ-3040451-02 7 19 | 402-50825 6 15

PJ-3040651-01 7 4| 402-50848 6 14

PJ-3040651-01 7 17 | 402-53368 6 25

PJ-3080600-04 7 15| 402-55570 2 16

PV-1351290-00 7 18 | 402-56478 6 37
402-56610 6 36

SB-1080024-00 2 9| 402-56611 6 38

SB-1080024-00 2 14 | 402-57248 6 33

SK-3482001-SE 7 10 | 402-57257 6 34

SK-3482001-SE 7 23 | 402-57258 6 32

SL-4032591-SC 7 21| 402-60019 6 16

SM-5040550-TP 2 22 | 402-60072 2 1

SM-6040650-TP 6 27 | 402-60074 2 13

SM-6040860-TP 2 20 | 402-60075 2 15

SM-6051202-TP 7 7 | 402-60081 2 6

SM-8040312-TP 6 44 | 402-61391 6 22

SM-8060812-TP 2 18 | 402-61392 6 23

S§S-5090330-SP 6 26 | 402-61397 6 24
402-61398 6 21

TA-1900502-R0O 2 23 | 402-63007 6 39
402-63267 6 35

WS-0510002-KN 7 8 | 402-67422 7 22
402-67733 6 41

105-46901 2 17 | 402-67733 7 13

107-21504 2 5| 402-69170 6 13

138-60408 7 6 | 402-69199 6 28
402-69200 6 29

400-11902 2 3| 402-69201 6 30

400-38802 6 4| 402-69202 6 31

400-38806 6 3| 402-69204 6 40

400-38808 6 2 | 402-77603 2 19

400-38810 6 1| 402-77605 2 21

400-38854 6 5

400-39271 6 7

400-67204 6 6

400-75542 4 15

400-75547 4 14

400-75548 4 13

400-79899 4 9

400-79900 4 10

400-79901 4 5

400-79902 4 6

400-79903 4 7

400-79904 4 12

400-79905 4 18

400-79909 4 16

400-79912 4 4

400-95750 6 8

401-05704 7 20

401-12092 2 7

401-12093 2 11

401-12094 2 12

401-25930 2 4

401-26221 7 1

401-43075 2 8

401-43076 2 10

401-43077 2 2

401-48033 4 11

401-48037 4 19

401-48038 4 20

401-67088 7 14

401-84941 4 8

401-98456 6 42




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (1)
	ＰＬＣ－２７６０ＮＶ　シリーズ専用部品（１）

	2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES (2)
	ＰＬＣ－２７６０ＮＶ　シリーズ専用部品（２）

	3. GAUGE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES
	ＰＬＣ－２７６０ＮＶ　シリーズゲージ部品

	4. ACCESSORIE PARTS FOR PLC-2760NV SERIES
	ＰＬＣ－２７６０ＮＶ　シリーズ付属品部品

	5. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト

	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


